
BIDDER

T.C. Construction Co., Inc.
2936LynnDr.
Willoughby Hills, OH 44092
Phone number: (440) 585-1564

Platform Cement,Inc.
7503 Tyler Boulevard
Mentor, OH 44060
Phone number: (440) 285 -597 7

Tri Mor Corp.
8530 N. Boyle Pkury.
Twinsburg, OH44087
Phone number: (330) 963-3101

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.
24629 Broadway
Oakwood Village, OH 44146
Phone number: (440) 232-3030

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co.,Inc.*
389 Columbia Road
Valley City, OH 442809749
Phone number: (440) 234-1284

C. A. Agresta Construction Co.
4186 Greenvale Rd.
South Euclid, OH 44121
Phone number: (216) 382-2525

C.I.R.,Inc.
2856 N. County Line Rd.
Geneva, OH4404l
Phone number: (440) 352-2256

2072 Concrete Pavement Slab Repair
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 03,2012
Bid Tabulation Summary

ProjectNo. 12185

LIST OF BIDDERS
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2012 Conqete Pavement Slab Repair
City of V/illoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 03,2012
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 12185

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name

1. T.C. Construction Co..Inc.
2. PlatformCement.Inc.
3. Tri Mor Com.
4. Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.
5. Fabrizi Truckins & Paving Co.. Inc.*
6. C. A. Aeresta Construction Co.

7. C.I.R.. Inc.

Bidder's
Calculated Total Informal Totals

s229,3s0.00

$281.3s0.00

$288.s00.00

$293.900.00

$298,85s.00

$363,900.00

$433.064.s0

July 3,2012 Page I



2012 Concrete Pavement Slab Repair
Cþ of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 03,2012
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 12185

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders

l. 200.00 cu YD oF (204) EXCAVATTON OF SUBGRADE
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.
Platform Cement, Inc.
Tri Mor Corp.
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.

C.LR., Inc.

2. 2OO.OO CU YD OF (204) GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B
T,C. Construction Co., Inc. $0.00 $20.00 520.00

Platform Cement, Inc. $40.00 $20.00 $60.00

Tri Mor Corp. $15.00 $25.00 $40.00

VandraBrothers Construction Inc. $2.00 $1S.00 $20.00

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.* $8.00 $30.00 $38.00

C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $5.00 $30.00 $35.00

C.I.R., Inc. $11.35 $44.00 $55.35

3. 2,850.00 SQ yD OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS MS, T:p", AS PER PLAN
T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $31.00 $30.00 $61,00

Platform Cement, Inc. $40.00 $25.00 $65.00

Tri Mor Corp. $30.00 $40.00 $70.00

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $35.00 540.00 $75.00

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.* $39.00 $37.00 $76.00

C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $45.00 $34.00 $79.00

C.LR.,lnc. $63.77 $41.16 $109.93

4. 400.00 sQ yD oF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS MS, T:!", BOX OUTS, AS PERPLl
T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $31.00 $34.00 $65.00

Platform Cement, Inc. $60.00 $30.00 $90.00

Tri Mor Corp. $40.00 $50.00 $90.00
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.* $55.00 $30.00 $85.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $195.00 S35.00 $230.00
C.I.R., Inc. $70.00 $41.16 $lll.16

Calculated
Labor Material Unit Price

$4.00 $0.00 $4.00

$30.00 $10.00 $40.00

$10.00 $0.00 $10.00

$2.00 $0.00 $2.00

$9.00 $0.00 $9.00

$5.00 $0.00 $s.00

$16.00 $13.64 s29.64

July 3,2012

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price

Calculated
Line Item

Total

$800.00
$8,000.00
$2,000.00

$400.00
$1,800.00
sr,000.00
$5,928.00

$4,000.00
$ 12,000.00

$8,000.00
$4,000.00
$7,600.00
$7,000.00

$11,070.00

$173,8s0.00
$l 85,250.00

s199,500.00
$213,7s0.00
s2 16,600.00

$225,1 50.00

$3 13,300.50

$26,000.00
$36,000.00

$36,000.00
$40,000.00
$34,000.00
$92,000.00
s44,464.00

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total
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2012 Concrete Pavement Slab Repair
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 03,2012
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 12 I 85

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

5. 2O.OO EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
T.C. Construction Co.. Inc. $200.00 $200.00 $400.00
Platform Cement. Inc. $250.00 $200.00 $450.00
Tri Mor Com. $200.00 $300.00 $500.00
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $200.00 5150.00 $350.00
Fabrizi Trucking & Pavins Co.. Inc.* $300.00 $325.00 $625.00
C. A. Asresta Construction Co. $400.00 $200.00 5ó00.00

C.l.R..Inc. $180.00 $82.50 5262.s0

6. IO.OO VERT FT OF (604) CATCH BASIN PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE. AS PER PLAN
T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $60.00 $40.00 $100.00

Platform Cement. Inc. $150.00 $100.00 $250.00
Tri Mor Com. 550.00 550.00 $100.00

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $75.00 575.00 $150.00

Fabrizi Truckins & Paving Co.. Inc.* $30.00 $43.00 $73.00

C. A. Aeresta Construction Co. $25.00 $25.00 550.00

C.l.R..Inc. S180.00 $82.50 5262.s0

7. 2.OO EACH OF (604) INLET. DOUBLE, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
T.C. Construction Co.. Inc. $700.00 $700.00 $1.400.00

Platform Cement. Inc. $950.00 5350.00 $1.300.00

Tri Mor Corp. $500.00 5500.00 $1.000.00

VandraBrothers Construction Inc. 5750.00 5750.00 $1.500.00

Fabrizi Truckins & Paving Co., Inc.* $600.00 $650.00 $1.250.00

C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $700.00 $300.00 $1.000.00

C.I.R.. Inc. $240.00 $114.00 $354'00

8. 5.OO EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD B.I., AS PERPLAN
T.C. Construction Co.. Inc. $150.00 $50.00 5200.00

Platform Cement. Inc. S500.00 $200.00 $700.00
Tri Mor Corp. $200.00 $300.00 $500.00
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $250.00 $250.00 $500.00
Fabrizi Truckins & Pavins Co.. Inc.* $350.00 $350.00 5700.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $400.00 $200.00 $600.00
C.I.R.. Inc. $180.00 $82.50 5262j0

Bidders
Calculated

Labor Material Unit Price

July 3,2012

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price

Calculated
Line Item

Total

$8.000.00
$9,000.00

$r0.000.00
$7.000.00

$12.500.00
s12.000.00

$5.2s0.00

$1.000.00
$2.s00.00
$1.000.00
$r.500.00

$730.00
$500.00

$2.625.00

$2.800.00
$2.600.00
$2.000.00
$3.000.00
$2,500.00
$2.000.00

$708.00

$l.000.00
$3.500.00

$2.500.00
$2.500.00
$3,500.00
$3.000.00
$1.312.50

Bidderþ
Informal
Line Item

Total
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2012 Concrete Pavement Slab Repair
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 03,2012
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 12185

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

9. 5.OO VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
T.C. Construction Co.. Inc. $50.00 550.00 $100.00
Platform Cement. Inc. $250.00 $50.00 $300.00
Tri Mor Com. $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $75.00 $75.00 $150.00

Fabrizi Trucking & Pavins Co.. Inc.* $40.00 $45.00 $85.00

C. A. Asresta Construction Co. $25.00 $25.00 $50.00

C.LR., Inc. $180.00 $82.50 $262.50

IO. 600.00 FOOT OF (609) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER. TYPE 2. INCLUDING REMOVAL. SPOT REPAIRS. AS PER PLAN
T.C. Construction Co.. Inc. $10.00 $9.00 $19.00

Platform Cement, Inc. $20.00 $15.00 $35.00

Tri Mor Com. S25.00 $20.00 $45.00

VandraBrothers Construction Inc. $15.00 $20.00 $35.00

Fabrizi Trucking & Pavins Co.. Inc.* $25.00 $7.00 $32.00

C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $25.00 $10.00 $35.00

C.I.R.. Inc. $37.33 $41.16 $78.49

Bidders
Calculated

Labor Material Unit Price

JuIy 3,2012

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Príce

Calculated
Line Item

Total

$500.00
$1.500.00

s500.00
$7s0.00
$425.00

$250.00
$1.312.s0

$l1.400.00
$21.000,00
$27.000.00
$21.000.00
$19.200.00
$21.000.00
s47"094.00

Bidderþ
Informal
Line Item

Total
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