Project No. 12185

#### LIST OF BIDDERS

#### **BIDDER**

 T.C. Construction Co., Inc. 2936 Lynn Dr. Willoughby Hills, OH 44092 Phone number: (440) 585-1564

Platform Cement, Inc.
 7503 Tyler Boulevard
 Mentor, OH 44060
 Phone number: (440) 285-5977

3 Tri Mor Corp. 8530 N. Boyle Pkwy. Twinsburg, OH 44087 Phone number: (330) 963-3101

4 Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. 24629 Broadway Oakwood Village, OH 44146 Phone number: (440) 232-3030

5 Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.\* 389 Columbia Road Valley City, OH 442809749 Phone number: (440) 234-1284

6 C. A. Agresta Construction Co.
4186 Greenvale Rd.
South Euclid, OH 44121
Phone number: (216) 382-2525

7 C.I.R., Inc.2856 N. County Line Rd.Geneva, OH 44041Phone number: (440) 352-2256

Project No. 12185

### LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	Name	Calculated Total	<u>Bidder's</u> <u>Informal Totals</u>
1.	T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$229,350.00	
2.	Platform Cement, Inc.	\$281,350.00	
3.	Tri Mor Corp.	\$288,500.00	
4.	Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$293,900.00	
5.	Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$298,855.00	
6.	C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$363,900.00	
7.	C.I.R., Inc.	\$433,064.50	

Project No. 12185

## LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Line Item</u> <u>Total</u>	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 200.00 CU YD OF (204) EXCAVATION O	F SUBGRADE					
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00		\$800.00	
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$40.00		\$8,000.00	
Tri Mor Corp.	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		\$2,000.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00		\$400.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00		\$1,800.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		\$1,000.00	
C.I.R., Inc.	\$16.00	\$13.64	\$29.64		\$5,928.00	
2. 200.00 CU YD OF (204) GRANULAR MAT	TERIAL, TYPE B					
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$4,000.00	
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$60.00		\$12,000.00	
Tri Mor Corp.	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$40.00		\$8,000.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$2.00	\$18.00	\$20.00		\$4,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$8.00	\$30.00	\$38.00		\$7,600.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$35.00		\$7,000.00	
C.I.R., Inc.	\$11.35	\$44.00	\$55.35		\$11,070.00	
3. 2,850.00 SQ YD OF (255) FULL DEPTH PA	VEMENT REMOVAL AN	D RIGID REPLACEM	IFNT CLASS MS T=	9" AS PER PLAN		
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$61.00	, no i bici bini	\$173,850.00	
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$65.00		\$185,250.00	
Tri Mor Corp.	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$70.00		\$199,500.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$75.00		\$213,750.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$39.00	\$37.00	\$76.00		\$216,600.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$45.00	\$34.00	\$79.00		\$225,150.00	
C.I.R., Inc.	\$68.77	\$41.16	\$109.93		\$313,300.50	
4. 400.00 SQ YD OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAV	JEMENT DEMOVAL AND	DICID DEDI ACEMI	ENT CLASS MS T-0	" DOVOLITS AS DEL	D DI A	
			\$65.00	, box ours, As rer	\$26,000.00	
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$31.00	\$34.00	\$65.00 \$90.00		\$36,000.00	
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$90.00 \$90.00		\$36,000.00	
Tri Mor Corp. Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$90.00 \$100.00		\$40,000.00	
	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$85.00		\$34,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$85.00 \$230.00		\$92,000.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$195.00	\$35.00 \$41.16	\$230.00 \$111.16		\$92,000.00 \$44,464.00	
C.I.R., Inc.	\$70.00	\$41.10	<b>\$111.10</b>		\$ <del>44,404.00</del>	

Project No. 12185

### LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Line Item</u> <u>Total</u>	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total	
5. 20.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJ	USTED TO GRADE, AS P	PER PLAN					
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$8,000.00		
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$450.00		\$9,000.00		
Tri Mor Corp.	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00		\$10,000.00		
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$350.00		\$7,000.00		
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$625.00		\$12,500.00		
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$12,000.00		
C.I.R., Inc.	\$180.00	\$82.50	\$262.50		\$5,250.00		
6. 10.00 VERT FT OF (604) CATCH BASIN PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN							
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00		\$1,000.00		
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00		\$2,500.00		
Tri Mor Corp.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$1,000.00		
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00		\$1,500.00		
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$30.00	\$43.00	\$73.00		\$730.00		
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$500.00		
C.I.R., Inc.	\$180.00	\$82.50	\$262.50		\$2,625.00		
7. 2.00 EACH OF (604) INLET, DOUBLE, RE	CONSTRUCTED TO GRA	ADE AS PER PLAN					
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$2,800.00		
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$950.00	\$350.00	\$1,300.00		\$2,600.00		
Tri Mor Corp.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$3,000.00		
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,250.00		\$2,500.00		
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		
C.I.R., Inc.	\$240.00	\$114.00	\$354.00		\$708.00		
8. 5.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUST	ED TO CDADE METHOI	A DEP DIAN	ſ				
• • •	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		\$1,000.00		
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$150.00 \$500.00	\$30.00 \$200.00	\$200.00 \$700.00		\$3,500.00		
Platform Cement, Inc. Tri Mor Corp.	\$300.00 \$200.00	\$200.00 \$300.00	\$500.00 \$500.00		\$2,500.00		
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$500.00 \$500.00		\$2,500.00		
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$350.00 \$350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		\$3,500.00		
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$3,000.00		
C.I.R., Inc.	\$180.00	\$82.50	\$262.50		\$1,312.50		
المام	<b>4.00.00</b>	<b>\$02.0</b> 0	<b>4_00</b>		Ψ1,01=.00		

Project No. 12185

### LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 5.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE PART						
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$500.00	
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$1,500.00	
Tri Mor Corp.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$500.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00		\$750.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$85.00		\$425.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$250.00	
C.I.R., Inc.	\$180.00	\$82.50	\$262.50		\$1,312.50	
10. 600.00 FOOT OF (609) COMBINATION CU	JRB AND GUTTER, TYPE	E 2, INCLUDING REM	MOVAL, SPOT REPAI	RS, AS PER PLAN		
T.C. Construction Co., Inc.	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$19.00		\$11,400.00	
Platform Cement, Inc.	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$35.00		\$21,000.00	
Tri Mor Corp.	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$45.00		\$27,000.00	
Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00		\$21,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.*	\$25.00	\$7.00	\$32.00		\$19,200.00	
C. A. Agresta Construction Co.	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35.00		\$21,000.00	
C.I.R., Inc.	\$37.33	\$41.16	\$78.49		\$47,094.00	